 417
Experimental Study on VOC Removal Performance of
Nonwovens Cultivated Carbon
Hiroshi Matsumoto
1,b
, Akinori Togawa
2,b
 and Hiroyasu Sato

measure the removal efficiency, defined by the ratio of the difference between the VOC concentration
in the chamber at the evaluated time and the initial concentration to the initial concentration, of
nonwovens cultivated carbon used as an air filter. Toluene was used as a contaminant, and the initial
concentration, air flow rate and surface velocity were 0.2 ppm, 0.282 L/s and 0.032 m/s, respectively.
Table 1. Conditions for passive experiment
Initial concentration (ppm) Code BET specific
surface (m
2
/g)
Air temperature
(degree C) Toluene Xylene Styrene
0.07 0.2 0.05 Blank
(no sample)
NA
0.7 2.0 0.5
0.07 0.2 0.05 BET730 730
0.7 2.0 0.5
0.07 0.2 0.05 BET820 820
0.7 2.0 0.5
0.07 0.2 0.05 BET980 980
0.7 2.0 0.5
0.07 0.2 0.05 BET1110 1,110
0.7 2.0 0.5
0.07 0.2 0.05 BET1240 1,240
28± 0.5
0.7 2.0 0.5
Table 2. Conditions for active experiment
Code Density